
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 02 SEP 2024

R1 02 Sep 2024 | Wellington | KFC Wellington Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 685070
	 2	 873117
	 3	 241936
	 4	 862112
	 5	 142233
	 6	 359172
	 7	 500100
	 8	 436681
	 9	 600394
	10	 096049
	11	 179068
	12	 580969

ELLENMAC
BIG SHOT LEGEND
MAGNACE
OCEAN HONOUR
NO SECOND THOUGHTS
OUTBACK CRUMPET
OMIANS
WAY TO DIVINE
ROLLED GOLD
TAVIJEWEL
HEZA CHARMER
ELLIS PARK

60
59.5
59.5
59
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55

1
5
7
9
3
6
11
8
4
10
2
12

--
--
W STANLEY  1.5 
MS G MCDONNELL
O CHAMBERS  1.5 
MS M WEIR
H V DER HOVEN
M A CAHILL
COBI VITLER  1.5 
P SCORSE
CHELSEA STANLEY
SIENA GRIMA  2 

D WAGSTAFF
K HAZELTON
M R MULHOLLAND
BRETT ROBB
B BAKER
T S HOWLETT
D WAGSTAFF
MS S JEFFRIES
PAUL CLISBY
BARRY WALL
W T MARTYN
M J LUNN

6
4
5
5
4
5
5
4
6
5
7
8

M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

66
61
61
60
60
60
54
53
50
45
43
40

	25-�2�-1-5
	 8-�2�-0-1
	14-�2�-1-1
	19-�2�-4-1
	 7-�1�-2-3
	10-�2�-2-1
	16-�2�-4-1
	10-�1�-1-2
	21-�2�-1-2
	13-�2�-0-0
	29-�2�-2-0
	32-�2�-2-1

$107,880
$41,500
$58,775
$72,225
$38,975
$52,100
$63,725
$35,850
$53,790
$30,875
$61,900
$88,330

	6-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 147241 BARRY THE POET 56 13 -- B THOMPSON 6 G AUS 54 	20-�2�-4-1 $57,555 	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ELLENMAC Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$107,880
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Otsanda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-3 Last Win: 26/02/22 (919 Days)
Owner: G J P Van Ameyden, Ms S J Nuttall, B Koster, R G C Mather, P J Rich, A Sharp, G J Sharp, P A Smith, Mrs F E Smith, Ms K Wakeford & C J Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 04Jun24	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 57	 $15	 All Machiavellian	 1:18.08	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 19Jun24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 54	 $7.5	 The Creator	 1:36.93	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	10Jul24	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 56	 $21	 Headley Grange	 1:40.60	 (25.21)	 8	 10	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 55	 $8	 Scalextrics	 1:37.48	 (23.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
13 of 13	10Aug24	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $14	 Fun Sunday	 2:02.78	 (24.12)	 6	 7	 ....18¾............................ Poor run

2 BIG SHOT LEGEND Trainer: K Hazelton Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$41,500
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Karavali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/08/24 (29 Days)
Owner: J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Banks	 59	 $5.5	 Charge Away	 1:10.97	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Siena Grima	 56	 $17	 Sanzeno	 1:13.62	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Llewellyn	 56	 $5.5	 Let’s Go Leo	 1:12.69	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 12	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Siena Grima	 54.5	 $12	 Royale Veloute	 1:25.34	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 59.5	 $6.5	 Barry The Poet	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

3 MAGNACE Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$58,775
Jockey: W Stanley (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Assertiveobsession J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 30/05/24 (95 Days)
Owner: M R Mulholland, Z Dockar-Clay & P Burton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Apr24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 56.5	 $6	 Wal’s Angels	 1:11.31	 (23.32)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 30May24	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $6	 Autofocus	 1:26.89	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
9 of 17	 29Jun24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 51.5	 $14	 Toes In The Water	 1:32.38	 (24.63)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show
3 of 13	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 61	 $*3.1	 Toongi Bound	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $*4.2	 Touch Of Navy	 1:23.21	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance

4 OCEAN HONOUR Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 9 Total: 19-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$72,225
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 59 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Isle Of Capri J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/07/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock (Mgr: M Lloyd), Ms S A Allen, F A Caccavari, K Cheadle, R I Darrah, Mrs L Flood, C L Hoogenkamp, JMJ (Mgr:  J Smith), A J Manton, B J Matthews, R R Mchenry, 
R Tidswell, T G N White, C I Boardman & S Thorley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 26May24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Du Plessis	 58.5	 $14	 Release Le Missile	 1:13.23	 (24.10)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 11Jun24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Huxtable	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Irish Gypsy	 1:24.34	 (24.41)	 10	 11	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 29Jun24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Emily Lang	 58	 $*1.8	 Rupert’s Jewell	 1:25.21	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 12	 11Jul24	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 A Jones	 58.5	 $6.5	 Around The Buoy	 1:44.90	 (25.10)	 12	 8	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 10Aug24	 LOU	 turf	 2000	   	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55	 $3.4	 Kalpana	 2:01.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 NO SECOND THOUGHTS Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$38,975
Jockey: O Chambers (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: No Doubt Ma’am J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 7-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 31/12/23 (246 Days)
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), K Salagic, P Summerfield, B L Griguoi, Millar Racing & Breeding (Mgr: S B Millar), F J Stevens, Upper Bloodstock (Mgr: HF Lau), S A Livingstone, S 
W R Knipe, M J Byrne & J W Orange

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Jan24	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 57	 $*2.8	 War Toy	 1:18.09	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 11Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 56.5	 $5	 Sigsworth	 1:00.88	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 54	 $*2.6	 Artiebett	 1:07.26	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 12Aug24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 60	 $4.4	 Jinsoku	 1:10.32	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 25Aug24	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 54.5	 $6.5	 Fortingall	 1:23.97	 (24.38)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

6 OUTBACK CRUMPET Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$52,100
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Modest Meisie J+H: 8-2-2-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/07/24 (63 Days)
Owner: D H Morice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 26May24	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $6	 Magic Shot	 1:24.42	 (24.10)	 8	 10	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $*4	 Allay	 1:18.44	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½............................No show
1 of 14	 01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $7.5	 Norman	 1:39.65	 (25.25)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 13Jul24	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $81	 Cranky Harry	 1:40.59	 (23.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $*2.5	 Zounile	 1:37.22	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 OMIANS Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$63,725
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 55 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: In A Nutshell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (41 Days)
Owner: Flyby Racing (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	22Mar24	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 57	 $8	 Silent Russian	 1:41.97	 (24.05)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
10 of 13	07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 53.5	 $13	 Zarizatycoon	 1:12.73	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 55	 $10	 Release The Spirit	 1:41.09	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $71	 Inferencia	 1:40.41	 (25.58)	 10	 10	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $31	 Behind The Storm	 1:31.83	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted

8 WAY TO DIVINE Trainer: Ms S Jeffries Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$35,850
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Seeking A Way J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/08/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Jeffries & M Hackett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 55	 $4.8	 Bulla Vinaka	 1:24.13	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 25Feb24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 55	 $9.5	 Canadian Express	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 24Mar24	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $6.5	 Lozen	 1:39.24	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 55	 $7.5	 Big Shot Legend	 1:12.69	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $21	 Release The Spirit	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win

9 ROLLED GOLD Trainer: Paul Clisby Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$53,790
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Cosmic Jeuney J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/12/23 (275 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Johnston, Mrs L J Clisby, N J Moon, V A O’Brien, P J Flynn, J Wells & D R O’Leary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $14	 Shen Gui	 1:19.01	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
11 of 14	07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 55	 $31	 Medinah	 1:26.27	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1420	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 W Stanley	 56.5	 $18	 Skyforger	 1:28.58	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM66	 [	10]	 W Stanley	 55	 $20	 Damascus Gate	 1:57.10	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ...... 16............................No show
4 of 9	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W Stanley	 56	 $12	 Zounile	 1:37.22	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

10 TAVIJEWEL Trainer: Barry Wall Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,875
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Jewels Gift J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/23 (472 Days)
Owner: B T Wall, Mrs K D Collins & C Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 T Martin	 60	 $41	 Mayfair Hotel	 1:47.00	 (25.41)	 1	 3	 ....11¾............................No show
6 of 12	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1375	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 J Del Frari	 59.5	 $11	 The Mediator	 1:28.71	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Martin	 54.5	 $41	 Wonder Brahma	 1:39.57	 (24.84)	 5	 8	 ....10½.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 P Scorse	 59.5	 $21	 Cheeky Nugget	 1:40.20	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 B P Ward	 55	 $51	 Parabellum	 1:38.61	 (25.53)	 7	 10	 ...... 11............................No show
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11 HEZA CHARMER Trainer: W T Martyn Barrier: 2 Total: 29-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$61,900
Jockey: Chelsea Stanley WT: 55 Good: 18-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Endless Charm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 31/12/22 (611 Days)
Owner: Miss R V Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 A Cooper	 57	 $21	 Kalahari Heart	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 12Mar23	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Chelsea Ings	 55.5	 $51	 Avalicious	 1:23.28	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
10 of 13	09Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Chelsea Ings	 55	 $101	 Celtic Harp	 1:26.11	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Zoe Hunt	 55	 $31	 Hampton Cove	 1:06.56	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 24Aug24	 BIG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Chelsea Stanley	 58	 $31	 Hit Song	 1:17.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

12 ELLIS PARK Trainer: M J Lunn Barrier: 12 Total: 32-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$88,330
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Springbok Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/02/21 (1300 Days)
Owner: M J Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 29Jun24	 QUA	 turf	 1200	   	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Williams	 66.5	 $9	 Belle O’ballee	 1:12.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Banks	 55	 $151	 Giving Delight	 1:06.03	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 A Banks	 55	 $101	 You’re On Mute	 1:06.13	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 7	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Jack Baker	 53	 $101	 Feirme Prince	 1:23.42	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....10¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $91	 Zounile	 1:37.96	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ....16¾............................No show

13 BARRY THE POET Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 13 Total: 20-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$57,555
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Great Choice Dam: Leica Poet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (12 Days)
Owner: M J Beach & B J W Beach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $4.4	 Lady Cornelia	 1:37.18	 (--.--)	 13	 10	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 58	 $4	 Buff In Disguise	 2:17.40	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... 13.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jack Baker	 54.5	 $17	 Cumboogle	 0:58.65	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Baker	 55.5	 $10	 Whistling Straits	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jack Baker	 55	 $7.5	 Bliss	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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R2 02 Sep 2024 | Wellington | Grand Hotel and Bottle Shop Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 480324
	 2	 272102
	 3	 496955
	 4	 619
	 5	 5841
	 6	 612728
	 7	 262561
	 8	 812680
	 9	 1356
	10	 775209
	11	 483430
	12	 062790

LEGOLAS
OCTAVIAN TREASURE
ZEQUEL
HEZA COMET
GREEN PINEAPPLE
NOT WRITTEN OFF
MAGIC MADONNA
ALWAYS A SAINT
TINCITY
ANINI
MARYLAND BRIDGE
REWARDING BELLE

59.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57
57
56
55.5
55
55
55
55

10
4
7
14
5
13
3
11
12
6
9
15

P SCORSE
J OVERMEIRE
MS M WEIR
H V DER HOVEN
MS A STANLEY
--
WENDY PEEL
JACK BAKER  2 

M A CAHILL
O CHAMBERS  1.5 
J P-HOLMES
SIENA GRIMA  2 

LUKE PEPPER
T S HOWLETT
BRETT ROBB
W COLLISON
R MCCABE
C CROCKETT
C LUNDHOLM
MS C MONAGHAN
M C LYNCH
C GREIG
PAUL CLISBY
M J LUNN

4
4
5
5
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
4

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
62
56
54
53
57
55
50
53
52
52
52

	12-�1�-1-2
	 8-�1�-4-0
	11-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-1-4
	13-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-1-1

$54,175
$44,775
$35,870
$15,250
$17,825
$31,750
$41,450
$26,035
$19,175
$46,850
$36,550
$30,500

	4-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-2-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-3
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 861526
	14	 421676
	15	 402060

ONE MORE THING
SEPEARL
BAVARIAN WATTS

55.5
55
55

8
2
1

W STANLEY 1.5

A BANKS
--

MS A SMITH
MS S JEFFRIES
M J LUNN

5
7
8

G
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ

50
46
38

	10-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	33-�1�-4-5

$27,450
$22,850
$34,093

	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 LEGOLAS Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$54,175
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Elfee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (556 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, S J Beaton, J D Charteris, I J Giles, Mrs K McClenahan, G B Medved, A J Murtagh, J F Neilsen, Bulls Boars and Chiefs, Central West Enterprises, Couldn’t Could We, Hair 
Of The Horse, Mackerel, Darby Racing Elfee, M Bulman, R Bulman, Free Men Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 05Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Hide Your Heart	 1:10.97	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 60	 $18	 Golden Cow	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 21Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Presits	 58.5	 $26	 Lonhro’s Queen	 0:57.48	 (22.92)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 60	 $5	 Keitany	 0:57.33	 (23.12)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Leeshelle Small	 57.5	 $10	 Champers Girl	 1:04.33	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

2 OCTAVIAN TREASURE Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$44,775
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-1-4-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Song Of Luck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Mrs S A McKenna, Champagne Experience No 1 (Mgr: Mrs S A McKenna), J J H West, D West, M Doye, K Ling, J M Manu-Long, Mrs J McKie & J J McKie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17May24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $6	 Move She Can	 0:57.95	 (22.93)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 15Jun24	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $*2.3	 Executive Decision	 0:54.22	 (23.82)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 57	 $*1.6	 Rembroy	 0:57.41	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
12 of 14	20Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $26	 Lonhro’s Queen	 1:05.37	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Gotta Fly	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

3 ZEQUEL Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$35,870
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Zenon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/23 (437 Days)
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock, Patriot - Zequel, Street Rats, M J Anstee, Mrs D L Jones, G W Brown, Magnone Family, G A Noble, Miss L M Kelly,  W R Haddrick, Ms S A Allen, Smudgers, 25 to 
Life Racing, G Drayton, L O’Shaughnessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $13	 Mattei	 1:12.74	 (24.65)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 8	 19Jan24	 MOY	turf	 1020	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Villiers	 59.5	 $*3.8	 River Frost	 0:59.67	 (22.99)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 15Feb24	 GOU	turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 60.5	 $12	 Ticklebelly	 0:53.22	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ........ 6............................No show
5 of 11	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 60	 $14	 Pocket Sage	 0:57.16	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 31Mar24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 59	 $6.5	 Up To Mischief	 1:06.47	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

4 HEZA COMET Trainer: W Collison Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,250
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Tina’s Tattoo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (379 Days)
Owner: L O Matthews & J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 23May22	 DUB	 turf	 860	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 ---	 $--	 Gallant Star	 0:51.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 01Oct22	 MUD	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	  ]	 A Cavallo	 ---	 $--	 Banju	 1:02.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 24Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Cavallo	 57.5	 $10	 Smart Roostar	 0:44.92	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Cavallo	 58.5	 $8	 Fruit Tingle	 0:46.30	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 11	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 58	 $31	 Bare To Witness	 0:55.05	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
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5 GREEN PINEAPPLE Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,825
Jockey: Ms A Stanley WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Maddison Carissa J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (34 Days)
Owner: D G Keay, Mrs C J Pillans, Mrs L C Green, K Fransden, J B Baxter, T Young & N Bender

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02Feb24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Tokyo Run	 0:58.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... DH........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 12Feb24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Stanley	 58.5	 $5.5	 Ishamashi	 1:05.49	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 24Feb24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Stanley	 58.5	 $4.6	 Sepearl	 0:57.72	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 29Feb24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Stanley	 58.5	 $21	 Onyspeed	 1:03.57	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 59	 $9	 Soho Sushi	 1:07.53	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 NOT WRITTEN OFF Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$31,750
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Rainbow’s End J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/08/23 (370 Days)
Owner: P Tosevic, C Craig, B D Clarke, C Byrne, M W Griffiths, M J Risk, C O’Toole, P J Sherwood, B Christensen, B Franklin & Mrs R Morgan-Elliott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Aug23	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $21	 Miss Adamas	 0:56.82	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 17Sep23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $*3.9	 Spirit Of Pluto	 1:03.19	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 13Oct23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $12	 Gold Lover	 0:56.38	 (22.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 02Dec23	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $*4.2	 Wedding Tent	 0:59.11	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 24Dec23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $*2.7	 Noci Di Cocco	 0:59.83	 (24.57)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

7 MAGIC MADONNA Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$41,450
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Madonna Lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Hirsch Racing (Mgr: E Hirsch), C J Lundholm, Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan), A J Clark, Oakvale Racing (Mgr: D W Riley), T J Kemp, J Mealey & Emanem (Mgr: Miss M H A Briet)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 01Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 56	 $13	 Shesallshenanigans	 0:58.50	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
2 of 6	 28Apr23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 56	 $*2.9	 Talk Of Dakota	 0:59.81	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 57	 $8.5	 Morning Bright	 0:57.78	 (21.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $7.5	 Leeonardo	 1:04.71	 (22.97)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 58	 $5	 Aspen Boulevard	 1:00.71	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ...... nk...........................Good win

8 ALWAYS A SAINT Trainer: Ms C Monaghan Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,035
Jockey: Jack Baker (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Saints Row J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/24 (148 Days)
Owner: T S Moses & A A Barlow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 07Apr24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 59	 $*2.4	 High Charge	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 25Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $*2.3	 Forbidden Gemstone	 1:10.21	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 Braith Nock	 56.5	 $*4.8	 Golden Cow	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $6.5	 Shaquila	 1:06.22	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $7.5	 Lostma Cowboy	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back

9 TINCITY Trainer: M C Lynch Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,175
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Tinmine J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/06/24 (77 Days)
Owner: M C Lynch, B G Witt & I W Eastaway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 25May24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Whaler Bill	 0:58.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $9	 After The One	 1:13.46	 (24.21)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 13	 07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 56	 $*3.8	 Zarizatycoon	 1:12.73	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $5.5	 Big Shot Legend	 1:25.34	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 20Aug24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $6	 Yam	 1:27.39	 (24.69)	 4	 3	 ........ 7................... Every chance

10 ANINI Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$46,850
Jockey: O Chambers (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Lalani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/02/24 (200 Days)
Owner: M Coleman, M Coleman, Mrs P Coleman, K Coleman, Mrs J Coleman, A P Halpenny, Mrs R K Halpenny, C Halpenny, Mrs K Halpenny, Mrs M Halpenny, P Halpenny, T J Williams, Mrs 
I Williams, D P O Reilly, Mrs S A O Reilly, Mrs A M Doyle, S J Doyle, F P Doyle & M F

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 23Mar24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Wells	 55.5	 $26	 Dark Glitter	 1:10.52	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 09Apr24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Wells	 55	 $12	 Cinematic Star	 0:59.70	 (22.93)	 3	 5	 ....16¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 05Jul24	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $8.5	 Duke Of Bronte	 0:52.64	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.............................Nice run
10 of 11	18Jul24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Jones	 55	 $51	 Kiribati	 0:57.75	 (22.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 27Jul24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 55.5	 $26	 Mafia	 0:57.24	 (22.23)	 10	 10	 ...... 11............................No show
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11 MARYLAND BRIDGE Trainer: Paul Clisby Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$36,550
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Veneers J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 26/06/23 (434 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J Clisby & R B Bowman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 27Jan24	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $14	 Fact Finder	 1:35.51	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $9.5	 Golden Cow	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $9	 Zarizatycoon	 1:12.73	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $5.5	 Cumboogle	 0:58.65	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $10	 Big Shot Legend	 1:25.34	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted

12 REWARDING BELLE Trainer: M J Lunn Barrier: 15 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,500
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Bel Price J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/06/23 (442 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $6.5	 Peruno	 1:04.26	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 07May24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $5	 Annyanme	 0:53.64	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $19	 Golden Cow	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $8.5	 Sports Page	 1:16.76	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... 16............................No show
11 of 11	01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Banks	 57	 $12	 Gold Smiles	 0:58.64	 (23.54)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted

13 ONE MORE THING Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,450
Jockey: W Stanley (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Margaery Tyrell J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/05/24 (106 Days)
Owner: N A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Apr24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 54	 $21	 Joey D’or	 0:58.42	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 9................... Every chance
1 of 10	 19May24	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Stanley	 55	 $31	 Charge Away	 0:59.81	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 12	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 55.5	 $16	 British Statesman	 1:09.81	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 59.5	 $11	 Bobby’s Secret	 1:06.90	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 56	 $15	 Smarter Than You	 1:20.28	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

14 SEPEARL Trainer: Ms S Jeffries Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$22,850
Jockey: A Banks WT: 55 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Fanjanglin J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/24 (191 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Jeffries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Stanley	 55.5	 $41	 Sardonyx	 0:57.57	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 24Feb24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 55.5	 $7	 Byron’s Farm	 0:57.72	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 12Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 55	 $26	 Friendly Sizzle	 0:52.90	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 07May24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 W Stanley	 55	 $31	 Annyanme	 0:53.64	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 55	 $17	 Ruperts Red Rocket	 0:58.25	 (22.85)	 3	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance

15 BAVARIAN WATTS Trainer: M J Lunn Barrier: 1 Total: 33-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$34,093
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 14-1-3-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

8yo gr nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Snow Line J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-2 Last Win: 26/12/21 (981 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn & S Lehnen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	15Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Chelsea Ings	 59	 $81	 Quest For Honor	 1:39.75	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ...... 41...................... Well beaten
2 of 4	 02Oct22	 NYN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 64	 $2.5	 Joint Factor	 1:39.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
10 of 13	29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 A Banks	 59	 $101	 Let Me Reign	 1:36.34	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 55	 $10	 Knife’s Edge	 1:26.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....29¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $101	 Cumboogle	 0:58.65	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
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R3 02 Sep 2024 | Wellington | Wellington Soldiers Memorial Club (Bm58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 322100
	 2	 224065
	 3	 215088
	 4	 283833
	 5	 108703
	 6	 412784
	 7	 577143
	 8	 677640
	 9	 473499
	10	 826066
	11	 582851
	12	 800600
	13	 745460
	14	 212243

KEEP ON GOING
THAT’S BETTER
LAFFING WATERS
DANCELITTLESISTER
MS REEVES
SUNDAY BELL
SHELLY’S ACE
CHEAP SHOT
CHOICE DEEL
OBEY
HAMPTON COVE
EMPHATIC BEL
ULTRA WHITE
WABRAMI

62.5
62.5
61.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
55
55

10
2
12
11
4
9
15
13
5
3
6
8
7
1

H JOHNSTON  4 

W STANLEY  1.5 
MS J BROOKES  3 

--
SIENA GRIMA  2 

MS G MCDONNELL
M A CAHILL
MS M WEIR
COBI VITLER  1.5 
J OVERMEIRE
JACK BAKER  2 

H V DER HOVEN
J P-HOLMES
--

BRETT ROBB
MS A SMITH
ANDREW RYAN
K HAZELTON
G D LUNN
N F BOLAND
SCOTT COLLINGS
MS G WILLIAMS
P J CORNISH
C LUNDHOLM
B THOMPSON
D WAGSTAFF
P THEOBALD
MS K SIMPKINS

6
8
6
6
5
5
4
6
8
7
7
5
6
5

G
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

61
61
63
61
59
54
57
51
51
55
50
51
48
43

	18-�3�-4-2
	31-�3�-7-3
	22-�5�-1-2
	24-�2�-4-4
	 9-�2�-2-1
	18-�2�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	11-�2�-0-1
	40-�3�-1-6
	32-�4�-6-0
	39-�5�-5-6
	22-�2�-3-2
	31-�2�-6-2
	19-�1�-3-1

$74,550
$105,165
$102,085
$91,860
$44,550
$45,775
$37,325
$28,655
$95,005
$100,020
$93,890
$70,500
$79,700
$20,847

	4-�1�-1-0
	7-�0�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	9-�1�-1-0
	14-�4�-1-1
	5-�1�-2-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	3-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 709992 RUBY FACTOR 55 14 -- CARLOS ANTONIO 8 G AUS 40 	51-�3�-3-2 $74,845 	6-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 KEEP ON GOING Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 10 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$74,550
Jockey: H Johnston (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Mamwaazel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-2 Last Win: 13/08/23 (386 Days)
Owner: S J Edwards & Mrs C F Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1118	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 60	 $3.9	 Memories	 1:04.50	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1418	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 58.5	 $3.7	 Aimpoint	 1:23.83	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 13Aug23	 DUB	 turf	 1418	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 58.5	 $3.3	 Keikoku	 1:23.78	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
13 of 14	09Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 55.5	 $51	 Stormy Witness	 1:23.19	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼............................ Poor run
10 of 12	21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Ingelse	 61.5	 $8.5	 Gypsy Power	 0:58.56	 (--.--)	 3	 8	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back

2 THAT’S BETTER Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 31-3-7-3 Prize Money: A$105,165
Jockey: W Stanley (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 17-2-4-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 19-2-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Soaressa J+H: 13-2-4-0 Turf: 31-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-1 Last Win: 21/01/24 (225 Days)
Owner: N A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 62.5	 $10	 Canny Prospect	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 04Mar24	 COW	turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 63	 $*2.3	 Artie Bee	 0:54.70	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 11	20Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 W Stanley	 55	 $31	 Blue Grotto	 0:58.36	 (24.14)	 5	 7	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1020	 H 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 55	 $11	 Zoom Outcome	 0:59.73	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 6	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 58	 $13	 Artiebett	 1:07.26	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

3 LAFFING WATERS Trainer: Andrew Ryan Barrier: 12 Total: 22-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$102,085
Jockey: Ms J Brookes (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 13-5-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Just Pay Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (303 Days)
Owner: Ryan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S J Ryan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zoe Hunt	 57	 $*2.4	 Hemsted	 1:16.98	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 21Jan24	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $10	 Merc	 1:10.10	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	25Feb24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 Ms A Stanley	 57	 $61	 Musical Affair	 1:23.18	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ....23¾............................ Poor run
8 of 8	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms A Stanley	 58.5	 $41	 Picasso’s Dream	 1:07.20	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Todd Quinn	 58	 $19	 Gypsy Power	 0:58.56	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

4 DANCELITTLESISTER Trainer: K Hazelton Barrier: 11 Total: 24-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$91,860
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 14-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Scrutiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-4 Last Win: 15/06/23 (445 Days)
Owner: S R Rogers, Mrs R M Rogers, Mrs C C Corcoran, Mrs P J Ferguson, S G Ferguson, Essential Racing (Mgr: N J Finn), S P Rogers, Mrs A G Duffy, D J Duffy, Mrs B Rogers, R Rogers, 
Ms A L Tate, Mrs T A Tate, Mrs T L Riley, J W Wood, Q McEwen, T G Murray, A B Haz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $31	 Last Frontier	 1:09.44	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 17Mar24	 COO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Keatings	 59	 $10	 Dont Call Me Honey	 1:03.65	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 30Mar24	 LIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 James Rogers	 57	 $4.4	 Indian Thunder	 1:07.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ms J Brookes	 61	 $9.5	 Smart ‘N’ Ritzy	 0:46.85	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Llewellyn	 58	 $9.5	 Eleni	 0:59.71	 (24.35)	 8	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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5 MS REEVES Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$44,550
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Ondina J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/11/23 (294 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	07Jan24	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 R Simpson	 59	 $5	 Nannu	 1:11.38	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 21Jan24	 COW	turf	 1375	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 O Chambers	 55.5	 $18	 Lockdown Gamble	 1:24.50	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 59	 $*5.5	 Dream Game	 1:17.02	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Cobi Vitler	 58.5	 $10	 Whistling Straits	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Siena Grima	 56.5	 $8	 Minnewater	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

6 SUNDAY BELL Trainer: N F Boland Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$45,775
Jockey: Ms G McDonnell WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mr Martini Dam: Family Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/06/24 (83 Days)
Owner: T W S Yee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $7	 Flying Rani	 0:53.19	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 11	 01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 57.5	 $4.8	 The Affirmative	 0:59.14	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 22Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Stapleford	 58	 $9	 Badboy Mccoy	 0:59.19	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 59	 $18	 Rare Beauty	 0:59.60	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $16	 Zakor	 0:58.18	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

7 SHELLY’S ACE Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 15 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,325
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Cross Court J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (51 Days)
Owner: M Barrow, Mrs J A Groves Russell, R A Hawke, S R Abernethy, M J Slater, C Russell & N Munro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 12Apr24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 56	 $20	 Hold	 0:58.50	 (23.22)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 07May24	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms H Williams	 55.5	 $14	 Mountain Chatter	 0:52.92	 (23.23)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 1	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $7	 Chiky Chiky Mama	 0:54.59	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 28Jul24	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $6.5	 Heart Of Vancouver	 0:59.44	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 23Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 56	 $16	 Russian Snitzel	 1:03.26	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

8 CHEAP SHOT Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 13 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,655
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Elegant Rush J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/22 (660 Days)
Owner: M J Milner, Mrs J L Milner, S C Johnson, Mrs M P Johnson, J Fagan, Mrs H Fagan, A Thompson & Mrs S Thomson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 61	 $11	 Shen Gui	 1:19.01	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J P-Holmes	 60	 $15	 Sports Page	 1:20.22	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1420	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 59.5	 $4.4	 Skyforger	 1:28.58	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 55	 $6.5	 You’re On Mute	 1:06.13	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms J Brookes	 55.5	 $11	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten

9 CHOICE DEEL Trainer: P J Cornish Barrier: 5 Total: 40-3-1-6 Prize Money: A$95,005
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: She’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-3-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-1-4 Last Win: 01/05/23 (490 Days)
Owner: P J Cornish & Mrs M T Cornish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 30May24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Chelsea Stanley	 60.5	 $20	 Pyromania	 1:05.21	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Chelsea Stanley	 60	 $10	 British Statesman	 1:09.81	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 S Llewellyn	 62	 $*3.9	 Bobby’s Secret	 1:06.90	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Chelsea Stanley	 59.5	 $11	 Smarter Than You	 1:20.28	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 9½............................No show
9 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Chelsea Stanley	 58.5	 $14	 Boongarra Girl	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½............................No show

10 OBEY Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 3 Total: 32-4-6-0 Prize Money: A$100,020
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57.5 Good: 19-1-6-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Honor Hymn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/23 (430 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, A J Newcombe, C D Pennell, J G Lundholm, R Pitman, Mrs R C Pennell, S J Wheeler, W Waterford, R Hertel, J Wrench, C Milthorpe, A Campbell, B Brotherton, Mrs N A 
Alcock, N J Johnston, Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan), L T O’Connor & R J Hal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Apr24	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 59.5	 $8	 Rocky Ride	 0:54.16	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 800	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 60	 $12	 Castlebar Road	 0:46.96	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
13 of 14	23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M A Cahill	 59.5	 $15	 Lostma Cowboy	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 12	 14	 ..... 6½............................ Poor run
6 of 12	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $21	 Champers Girl	 1:04.33	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 58	 $5.5	 Boongarra Girl	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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11 HAMPTON COVE Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 6 Total: 39-5-5-6 Prize Money: A$93,890
Jockey: Jack Baker (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-1
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Hampton Rover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-3-4 Last Win: 03/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: S M Konz, Mrs K A Konz, W Konz & Mrs D M Konz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 18May24	 BRE	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 56	 $21	 Redline	 0:49.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 09Jun24	 GUG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms J Brookes	 57	 $6	 Jarmanagic	 1:00.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $41	 Aquarter	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 60	 $8.5	 Bobby’s Secret	 1:06.90	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $6.5	 Freewheeler	 1:06.56	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win

12 EMPHATIC BEL Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$70,500
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 55.5 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Dogmatic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 09/01/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Ms D L Wynen, J L Rae & S McErlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	11Apr24	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 55.5	 $91	 Time Bandit	 1:04.37	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 59	 $8.5	 The Affirmative	 0:59.14	 (23.67)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $31	 Rare Beauty	 0:59.60	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 55	 $9	 Monte Cruise	 1:00.17	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ....10½.......................... Well back
12 of 12	24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 60.5	 $7	 Maasai Mara	 1:00.63	 (23.79)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

13 ULTRA WHITE Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 7 Total: 31-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$79,700
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Diamond White J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 31-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-0 Last Win: 08/09/23 (360 Days)
Owner: B W Synnott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $16	 Nebraskan	 0:57.47	 (22.23)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 11Dec23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 56.5	 $11	 Gutsy	 0:56.08	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 23Dec23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 60	 $5	 Pants On Fire	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 09Jan24	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zoe Hunt	 52.5	 $11	 Brogans Creek	 1:17.47	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 7................... Every chance
10 of 12	21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $11	 Minnewater	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ...... 10.......................... Well back

14 WABRAMI Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 1 Total: 19-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$20,847
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Katellie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (65 Days)
Owner: B Hayne & Ms K L Pigott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29Jun24	 QUA	 turf	 1100	   	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Todd Bailey	 65	 $5	 Autumn Leaf	 1:05.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 20Jul24	 CAA	 turf	 1100	   	 BM45	 [	 6]	 L Van Tijn	 54.5	 $*2.5	 Break Over	 1:03.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 29Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Van Tijn	 54	 $26	 Soaring Phoenix	 0:58.22	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 5	 10Aug24	 LOU	 turf	 1000	   	 1	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Real Salty	 0:56.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 17Aug24	 COB	 turf	 1000	   	 B	 [	 3]	 Todd Bailey	 63	 $*2.8	 Northern Excel	 1:00.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

15 RUBY FACTOR Trainer: Carlos Antonio Barrier: 14 Total: 51-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$74,845
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 18-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 26-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Anaruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-2-2 Last Win: 01/11/22 (671 Days)
Owner: C Antonio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	05Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Cooper	 52.5	 $151	 Christa	 1:23.00	 (23.94)	 1	 1	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 A Cooper	 52.5	 $151	 Turgenev	 1:34.74	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....14¾............................No show
9 of 9	 09Jun24	 GUG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 W Stanley	 55	 $13	 Jarmanagic	 1:00.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½............................No show
9 of 9	 12Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $151	 Joiselle	 1:06.10	 (24.19)	 9	 9	 ...... 11............................No show
2 of 10	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Leeshelle Small	 51	 $61	 Sparks	 0:59.54	 (24.13)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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R4 02 Sep 2024 | Wellington | Keirle’s Pharmacy Speedy Recovery Malcolm Brown (Bm58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 123725
	 2	 803238
	 3	 001352
	 4	 313500
	 5	 309594
	 6	 556005
	 7	 625377
	 8	 366508
	 9	 301702
	10	 939282
	11	 841339
	12	 947114
	13	 228520
	14	 733528

PYROMANIA
PRESS FORWARD
SHAQUILA
TABORCA
REDNECK RUM
MANAGE THE CYCLE
OWHATA CRUMPET
POWDERFINGER
BENYATTA
KORA MAGIC
SIMPLY BETTER
YAEL’S DELIGHT
SERIFICE
KNICKPOINT

62.5
61
61
61
60.5
59
59
59
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55

15
8
7
2
5
11
9
12
3
1
4
13
6
10

--
S LLEWELLYN  2 

H V DER HOVEN
J P-HOLMES
COBI VITLER  1.5 
--
A BANKS
--
MS M WEIR
J OVERMEIRE
M A CAHILL
P SCORSE
--
W STANLEY  1.5 

C LUNDHOLM
BRETT ROBB
C LUNDHOLM
C CROCKETT
P J CORNISH
J R GASK
M DENISON
B THOMPSON
C GREIG
M E JONES
DAVID J SMITH
BARRY WALL
TIM MCINTOSH
G D LUNN

5
6
5
6
5
6
8
5
7
6
5
6
6
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

61
58
58
58
57
54
58
58
54
54
53
53
51
41

	18-�3�-2-5
	25-�2�-5-3
	24-�2�-4-4
	12-�1�-1-3
	13-�1�-1-2
	29-�3�-3-4
	43-�4�-7-4
	22-�2�-0-3
	37-�8�-2-3
	33-�2�-12-4
	25-�4�-1-3
	32-�5�-3-1
	30-�1�-5-7
	55-�4�-5-4

$76,425
$77,825
$80,125
$58,925
$48,225
$79,160
$108,850
$69,240
$82,545
$108,325
$129,100
$68,025
$69,950
$187,890

	10-�1�-2-3
	13-�2�-1-2
	10-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-2
	8-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	10-�0�-4-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	8-�3�-0-0
	12-�1�-4-3
	13-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 576795 JARMANAGIC 55 14 SIENA GRIMA  2  G D LUNN 9 G AUS 41 	94-�9�-7-9 $174,235 	23-�2�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 PYROMANIA Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 15 Total: 18-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$76,425
Jockey: -- WT: 62.5 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 18-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-3
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Palazzo Cristallo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/05/24 (95 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby), G R Allen, Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), G P Comport, M Davis, S W Edwards, J F Neilsen, A Pino, B D Playford, J W Stone, M Sultana, R W 
Steen, Miss H M Alderton, S L Alderton, D J Carson, G J Pratley, Matecode (Mgr: H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58	 $6	 Somerton Sniper	 1:03.72	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 63	 $5	 Giving Delight	 1:06.03	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 59	 $9.5	 Picasso’s Dream	 1:07.20	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 62	 $*5.5	 Whistling Straits	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 63	 $*3.3	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

2 PRESS FORWARD Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 8 Total: 25-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$77,825
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 16-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-2
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Nadeem Lass J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 25-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-4-2 Last Win: 09/06/23 (451 Days)
Owner: P D McFadyen, M J Evans, T Evans, Ms T Simmonds, A Hillerman, J Jones, T J Kilmartin, B Lang, D B Newall, A Peart, M Rees, T Rope, M Sheather, J A Webb, R Woodhead, A 
Reeves, D McFayden & A Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Llewellyn	 59.5	 $9	 British Statesman	 1:09.81	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 6	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Llewellyn	 59.5	 $9	 Climate Control	 1:06.41	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Siena Grima	 54.5	 $12	 You’re On Mute	 1:06.13	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Van Tijn	 57.5	 $6	 Whistling Straits	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Llewellyn	 59.5	 $*5	 Boongarra Girl	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

3 SHAQUILA Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 7 Total: 24-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$80,125
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 61 Good: 14-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 15-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Heat Haze J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 23-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/06/24 (64 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm & Mrs K M E Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 58.5	 $21	 British Statesman	 1:09.81	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 58	 $16	 Chico Casino	 1:06.22	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
3 of 14	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $6.5	 Lostma Cowboy	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $9	 You’re On Mute	 1:06.13	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 H V Der Hoven	 60.5	 $8.5	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

4 TABORCA Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$58,925
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Fit And Ready J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 24/06/22 (801 Days)
Owner: C Crockett, J O’Connell, M V Swanson, S Panetta, Mrs J Johnson, M J Elliott, Mrs B Wilson, R Stone, B S Cowan, M A Cowan, Ms K E Harding, M Saad, Mrs D Crowther, Mrs A Hellyer, 
G C Magee, T Pritchard & R Barrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $*2.6	 Blue Guitar	 1:24.24	 (24.68)	 5	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 12	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 61	 $8	 Pad Thai	 1:20.08	 (24.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 19Dec23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 61	 $11	 Bangetta	 1:22.09	 (23.12)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $15	 Never Sorry	 1:09.33	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
10 of 10	23Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $15	 Clear Thinking	 1:12.01	 (23.85)	 1	 2	 ....13½.......................... Well back
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5 REDNECK RUM Trainer: P J Cornish Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$48,225
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Ocean Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/04/23 (505 Days)
Owner: P J Cornish & Mrs M T Cornish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	17Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $16	 Nosey Parker	 1:10.67	 (22.86)	 11	 11	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 09Mar24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 R Downey	 58	 $21	 Audrey’s Lane	 1:16.62	 (23.11)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 6	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 950	  H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Chelsea Stanley	 62.5	 $11	 Shelly’s Ace	 0:54.59	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Chelsea Stanley	 60.5	 $31	 Commando Jack	 1:26.73	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....12¼............................No show
4 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 61	 $19	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

6 MANAGE THE CYCLE Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 11 Total: 29-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$79,160
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Dodged A Bullet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 29/03/23 (523 Days)
Owner: M J Abdallah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 22Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 56	 $4.4	 Sumptuary	 1:02.76	 (21.86)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 16Oct23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 S McDonough	 52	 $6	 Sharp Shock	 1:04.75	 (23.22)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	30Oct23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 S McDonough	 52	 $7	 Frisson	 1:03.85	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
12 of 12	08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $61	 Subuki	 1:22.65	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....35¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $13	 Rare Beauty	 0:59.60	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

7 OWHATA CRUMPET Trainer: M Denison Barrier: 9 Total: 43-4-7-4 Prize Money: A$108,850
Jockey: A Banks WT: 59 Good: 24-3-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 15-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Modest Meisie J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 43-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-2 Last Win: 05/12/23 (272 Days)
Owner: M J Denison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C J Hillier	 58	 $11	 Dream Game	 1:17.02	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 18Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 A Banks	 55	 $26	 Syrian Star	 1:17.02	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $10	 Elson Boy	 1:16.23	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 17Mar24	 COO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 56.5	 $17	 Competition	 1:37.50	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 07Apr24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 58.5	 $19	 Warialda Warrior	 1:37.35	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

8 POWDERFINGER Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 12 Total: 22-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$69,240
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Count Your Fingers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-3 Last Win: 18/07/23 (412 Days)
Owner: Ms B J Willis & Mrs L A Baxter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $6.5	 Iron Hat	 0:56.45	 (22.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 08Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 59	 $10	 Not In Doubt	 1:10.63	 (24.29)	 4	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 10	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 800	  H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Brookes	 58.5	 $21	 Castlebar Road	 0:46.96	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Jack Baker	 58	 $9.5	 Lostma Cowboy	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 58.5	 $16	 Minnewater	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

9 BENYATTA Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 3 Total: 37-8-2-3 Prize Money: A$82,545
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57 Good: 20-5-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 6-5-1-0 56-58kg: 14-2-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Manhattan Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-8-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (58 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Zoe Hunt	 59.5	 $21	 Simply Better	 0:58.88	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 6	 06Jul24	 NYN	 turf	 900	   	 Open	 [	 1]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 69.5	 $5	 Super Hot	 0:50.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 8	 13Jul24	 WEA	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 71.5	 $4.6	 Super Hot	 0:59.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W Stanley	 56.5	 $91	 Champers Girl	 1:04.33	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 17Aug24	 COB	 turf	 1200	   	 Open	 [	 6]	 Eloise Drews	 68	 $7	 Celtic Harp	 1:13.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

10 KORA MAGIC Trainer: M E Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 33-2-12-4 Prize Money: A$108,325
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57 Good: 17-1-5-3 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 6-0-3-0 56-58kg: 19-1-9-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-4-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Open Cut J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 33-2-12-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-7-1 Last Win: 05/06/23 (455 Days)
Owner: M E Jones & Mrs J Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $8.5	 Compelling Truth	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 18Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Simpson	 57.5	 $19	 Canny Prospect	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4............................No show
2 of 9	 25Feb24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 57	 $8.5	 Starane	 1:05.48	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Cobi Vitler	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Smart ‘N’ Ritzy	 0:46.85	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $8	 Minnewater	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
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11 SIMPLY BETTER Trainer: David J Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 25-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$129,100
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 19-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Sweet As J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 12/04/24 (143 Days)
Owner: M Maxwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 24Feb24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 58	 $4.6	 Can Do It	 0:57.45	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 12Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $4.4	 Sauce Dragon	 0:58.88	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 800	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $8	 Castlebar Road	 0:46.96	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 11Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $10	 Cupid’s Kiss	 1:00.87	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $6.5	 Gypsy Power	 0:58.56	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show

12 YAEL’S DELIGHT Trainer: Barry Wall Barrier: 13 Total: 32-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$68,025
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 56.5 Good: 19-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Jewels Gift J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-2-1 Last Win: 03/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: B T Wall, Mrs K D Collins & C Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 S McDonough	 55.5	 $11	 Smart Poppy	 1:11.17	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 29Jun24	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 56	 $7	 Katie Express	 0:58.86	 (23.22)	 2	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 T Martin	 57	 $*3.4	 Mystic Flame	 1:06.65	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 11	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Siena Grima	 55.5	 $5.5	 Gypsy Power	 1:06.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 11	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 T Martin	 58.5	 $7	 Mother Joy	 1:12.82	 (24.77)	 2	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

13 SERIFICE Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 6 Total: 30-1-5-7 Prize Money: A$69,950
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 16-1-2-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 17-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-4-3
Sire: Denman Dam: Committal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-4 Last Win: 29/01/24 (217 Days)
Owner: S J Rendell, S Borg, M Clancy, Ms E Dennett, B Raper & J Clancy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 31Mar24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $17	 Up To Mischief	 1:06.47	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $7.5	 Peruno	 1:04.26	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $20	 Keitany	 0:57.33	 (23.12)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $11	 Kevin Mckeen	 1:01.30	 (24.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
10 of 10	30Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $51	 Ritzsun	 1:03.15	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back

14 KNICKPOINT Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 10 Total: 55-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$187,890
Jockey: W Stanley (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 26-2-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 12-2-2-0 52-54kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 13-0-1-0
Sire: Carlton House Dam: Klamath Falls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-0-1 Last Win: 31/12/22 (611 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25May24	 HAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB52	 [	 7]	 Tala Hutchinson	 54	 $5	 Slim Jim	 1:25.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 29May24	 STR	 turf	 1350	 S 	 OB56	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 54	 $21	 Sadler’s Song	 1:23.02	 (24.99)	 13	 13	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 05Jun24	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB56	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 54.5	 $9.5	 Ocean Blast	 1:23.45	 (24.23)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 23Jun24	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 OB52	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 56.5	 $17	 Hateech	 1:21.94	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Jack Baker	 53	 $41	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

15 JARMANAGIC Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 14 Total: 94-9-7-9 Prize Money: A$174,235
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 63-2-4-5 Track: 12-2-1-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 52-54kg: 15-2-0-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 23-2-2-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Rosemont Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 92-8-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 28-6-3-3 Last Win: 09/06/24 (85 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Jack Baker	 52	 $31	 Aquarter	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 A Banks	 58	 $8	 Bobby’s Secret	 1:06.90	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 20Jul24	 CAA	 turf	 1100	   	 BM45	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 60	 $3.5	 Break Over	 1:03.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jack Baker	 53	 $151	 Champers Girl	 1:04.33	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show
5 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Banks	 55	 $61	 Gypsy Power	 0:58.56	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
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R5 02 Sep 2024 | Wellington | Wellington Sand & Gravel (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 342214
	 2	 444079
	 3	 923522
	 4	 196954
	 5	 775897
	 6	 066123
	 7	 147241
	 8	 883452
	 9	 423448
	10	 782017
	11	 672061
	12	 356888

NAVAL DESTROYER
LIFE WELL LIVED
BLISS
HOBBSY
THE ARTEFACT
TOONGI BOUND
BARRY THE POET
CHARLOTTING
FANTASY CROWNED
BADBOY MCCOY
CAFE AWARD
CROATIAN MADAME

61.5
61
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
55.5

5
18
7
14
12
16
17
6
3
9
4
10

J P-HOLMES
W STANLEY  1.5 
S LLEWELLYN  2 

--
M A CAHILL
--
--
SIENA GRIMA  2 

H V DER HOVEN
L VAN TIJN  4 

J OVERMEIRE
--

C CROCKETT
ANDREW RYAN
BRETT ROBB
SCOTT COLLINGS
MS C CROCKETT
B THOMPSON
B THOMPSON
M J LUNN
MS J GALEA
MS J BOWEN
C GREIG
J R GASK

5
6
6
5
7
6
6
5
5
7
4
7

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
58
60
56
59
55
54
58
53
51
54
51

	10-�1�-4-1
	19-�3�-0-1
	15-�2�-4-1
	11-�2�-1-0
	23-�2�-1-0
	19-�3�-2-3
	20-�2�-4-1
	31-�3�-7-3
	12-�1�-2-1
	49-�5�-5-5
	 8-�1�-2-0
	39-�3�-6-9

$53,315
$76,185
$68,875
$41,800
$73,980
$65,215
$57,555
$105,050
$33,750
$136,610
$27,320
$108,825

	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-3-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-1
	6-�2�-2-0
	11-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-3
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 436185
	14	 582514
	15	 421525
	16	 863783
	17	 590537
	18	 664140

SHEZA RAINBIRD
KISS THE OUTCAST
ANY MARG’LLDO
JADE DIVISION
MEAN GIRLS
BOBBY’S SECRET

55
56.5
55
55
55
55

2
11
1
13
15
8

MS M WEIR
K DUNBAR
--
--
--
O CHAMBERS 1.5 

T S HOWLETT
MS S JEFFRIES
R MCCABE
B THOMPSON
K HAZELTON
MS M HARRISON

4
5
5
6
5
6

M
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

50
49
48
45
45
44

	12-�1�-0-2
	15-�1�-2-0
	19-�2�-3-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	29-�1�-3-6
	49-�4�-4-5

$33,575
$36,125
$27,175
$17,400
$42,150
$92,010

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 NAVAL DESTROYER Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$53,315
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: So Pristine J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (100 Days)
Owner: 360 Bloodstock PTY LTD (Mgr: Miss E J Cahill), D Morrissey, Ms V L Toll, Mrs N A Hanna, Cherry and King (Mgr: P Wilkins), Pristine Punters, Winning Circle, Murray Whiston Thorough-
breds, Scoresby, P W Lord, R J Haidle, G Garnar, Trip Brothers, DGR Bricklay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $*2.4	 By Any Other Name	 1:38.33	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 28Apr24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $*1.4	 Big Wandji	 1:20.45	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 10May24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 60.5	 $5	 Bolt Away Now	 1:24.31	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 25May24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $*1.8	 Feimazuo	 1:16.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 7	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $2.9	 Feirme Prince	 1:23.42	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run

2 LIFE WELL LIVED Trainer: Andrew Ryan Barrier: 18 Total: 19-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$76,185
Jockey: W Stanley (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Indirect J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/22 (780 Days)
Owner: Ryan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S J Ryan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 59.5	 $3.2	 Turgenev	 1:34.74	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 59.5	 $21	 Gorush Lightning	 0:52.18	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 59.5	 $11	 Aquarter	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 62.5	 $4.6	 Stockholm	 1:24.20	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 62	 $5.5	 Barry The Poet	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ...... 10............................No show

3 BLISS Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$68,875
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-3-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Sweetener J+H: 4-0-3-0 Turf: 15-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-1 Last Win: 01/12/23 (276 Days)
Owner: Miss A O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 19May24	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $26	 Starros	 1:11.43	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms G McDonnell	 55.5	 $21	 Aquarter	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	14]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $6.5	 Medinah	 1:26.27	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Llewellyn	 57	 $6	 Toongi Bound	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Llewellyn	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Barry The Poet	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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4 HOBBSY Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 14 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$41,800
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Tabliope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/23 (360 Days)
Owner: S R Collings, J R Brown, G J Briggs, M H Cowling, N P Schofield, M D Doyle, N Briggs, D R Brown, E T Gebhart, D R Fraser & M J Manners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms A Collett	 58.5	 $10	 Lugh	 1:28.91	 (24.12)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 7	 20May24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms H Williams	 59	 $13	 County Kilkenny	 1:30.72	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
9 of 13	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	13]	 J Penza	 59	 $26	 Toes In The Water	 1:32.77	 (25.51)	 1	 2	 ....11¾............................No show
5 of 12	 12Jul24	 MOY	turf	 1660	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 61	 $11	 Tip Top Timing	 1:43.33	 (25.08)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 19Jul24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $5.5	 Wonder Brahma	 1:39.57	 (24.84)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

5 THE ARTEFACT Trainer: Ms C Crockett Barrier: 12 Total: 23-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$73,980
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: The Artist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/05/23 (487 Days)
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Ms I Miller, Mrs M S Thornett, Mrs M Scott, Ms D A Arnold, Ms L M Holmes, T Rimmeld, Mrs C J Mclean, H Cowan, Ms P Martin, Mrs C M Johnstone, J W Kean, Dr M J 
Nelligan, C J Dawson & C G B Mill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 03Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 57	 $9	 Zarrose	 1:25.22	 (24.23)	 6	 6	 ....20¼.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 09Feb24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 52	 $31	 Sonora	 1:34.00	 (23.25)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 15Mar24	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Schofield	 55	 $31	 Extreme Freedom	 1:37.20	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 18Apr24	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $17	 Gendarmerie	 1:23.18	 (23.07)	 9	 9	 ........ 9............................No show
7 of 7	 29May24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 52	 $61	 Allapercanto	 1:34.66	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ...... 11.........................No excuse

6 TOONGI BOUND Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 16 Total: 19-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$65,215
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Ondine Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 23/07/24 (41 Days)
Owner: Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $21	 The Affirmative	 0:59.14	 (23.67)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 W Stanley	 55.5	 $18	 Giving Delight	 1:06.03	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 13	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $13	 Bliss	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 13	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $7.5	 Stockholm	 1:24.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 K Dunbar	 59.5	 $6.5	 Barry The Poet	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

7 BARRY THE POET Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 17 Total: 20-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$57,555
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Great Choice Dam: Leica Poet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (12 Days)
Owner: M J Beach & B J W Beach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $4.4	 Lady Cornelia	 1:37.18	 (--.--)	 13	 10	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 58	 $4	 Buff In Disguise	 2:17.40	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... 13.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jack Baker	 54.5	 $17	 Cumboogle	 0:58.65	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Baker	 55.5	 $10	 Whistling Straits	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jack Baker	 55	 $7.5	 Bliss	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

8 CHARLOTTING Trainer: M J Lunn Barrier: 6 Total: 31-3-7-3 Prize Money: A$105,050
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 16-1-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-3-0
Sire: Our Wazi Dam: Charlotta J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 31-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-2 Last Win: 19/05/24 (106 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 59.5	 $14	 Outback Crumpet	 1:39.65	 (25.25)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 11Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $15	 Scalextrics	 1:31.93	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 59.5	 $14	 Toongi Bound	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Siena Grima	 56	 $8	 Stockholm	 1:24.20	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Siena Grima	 55.5	 $5	 Zounile	 1:37.96	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

9 FANTASY CROWNED Trainer: Ms J Galea Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,750
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Lucky Fantasy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (339 Days)
Owner: Mrs I M Hallett, Mrs J L Galea, B J Wilson & S M Galea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 15Jan24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 56.5	 $19	 Barcoo River	 1:03.66	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 57.5	 $26	 Palazzo Prince	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K B-Pitomac	 58.5	 $6	 Joiselle	 1:10.71	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $3.7	 Cumboogle	 0:58.65	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $6.5	 Whistling Straits	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
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10 BADBOY MCCOY Trainer: Ms J Bowen Barrier: 9 Total: 49-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$136,610
Jockey: L Van Tijn (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-3
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Ditzy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-3-4 Last Win: 22/07/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J Buttenshaw, G B Thode, L D Campbell, D J Grant, A M J Duffy, N W Stig, T Standen, R W Standen, K Woods, A D 
Ekert, Mrs E Ekert, R M Ekert & N T Elliott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 08May23	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $5	 Aisle Six	 1:38.52	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 22May23	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $6	 He’s A Copy Boy	 1:37.96	 (23.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	13Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $21	 Leggy Point	 1:16.94	 (23.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 22Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $26	 Harbour Gold	 0:59.19	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $11	 Whistling Straits	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

11 CAFE AWARD Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$27,320
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Caffeina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Miss C Greig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $15	 Blooming Edge	 1:44.58	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $7.5	 Celtic Knot	 1:59.37	 (26.01)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
11 of 11	25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $6.5	 Subarctic	 2:14.27	 (24.64)	 11	 11	 ....25¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $41	 Prince Of Sorts	 1:03.30	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $9.5	 Egyptologist	 1:12.94	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win

12 CROATIAN MADAME Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 10 Total: 39-3-6-9 Prize Money: A$108,825
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 23-3-3-4 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo br aus m Fav: 6-0-2-1 54-56kg: 17-2-0-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Dalmatian Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-3-5 Last Win: 12/09/23 (356 Days)
Owner: M J Abdallah & J R Gask

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 24Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S McDonough	 54	 $10	 Flying Deel	 1:50.17	 (22.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 08Dec23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 57.5	 $7	 Mazita	 1:38.98	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
8 of 12	 16Jan24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 S McDonough	 53.5	 $26	 Proud With Pride	 1:36.72	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 27Feb24	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Cherchi	 56	 $41	 A Silvery Warrior	 1:35.87	 (24.05)	 9	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 28Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $101	 Inferencia	 1:23.20	 (24.06)	 13	 14	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

13 SHEZA RAINBIRD Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$33,575
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Minute Silence J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/24 (178 Days)
Owner: S H Oldknow & Mrs D A Oldknow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $8.5	 Know Thyself	 1:12.47	 (23.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 16Feb24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $5	 Boys Cry	 1:23.90	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $4.4	 Platinum Warrior	 1:16.92	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 13	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $21	 Cool Duke	 1:14.09	 (24.09)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 11Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $13	 Champers Girl	 1:04.33	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

14 KISS THE OUTCAST Trainer: Ms S Jeffries Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$36,125
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Besame Mucho J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/06/24 (64 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Jeffries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 29Feb24	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Panya	 57.5	 $15	 Kenology	 1:22.21	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 20Apr24	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 57.5	 $3.4	 Beaconsfield Joy	 1:09.81	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 19May24	 PAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Banks	 59	 $11	 Flying Dubawi	 1:25.65	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dunbar	 56	 $11	 Casual Mood	 1:27.35	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 23Jul24	 WAN	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Dunbar	 59	 $7	 Omians	 1:41.09	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

15 ANY MARG’LLDO Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$27,175
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: To Be Sure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Jun24	 GUG	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $21	 Time Ruler	 1:13.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 15Jun24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 H 	 B	 [	 4]	 Deborah Barton	 60	 $*3	 Gulf Of Gabes	 1:11.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 12	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1375	 H 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ms A Stanley	 56.5	 $21	 The Mediator	 1:28.71	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $101	 Commando Jack	 1:26.73	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $21	 Barry The Poet	 1:25.03	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
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16 JADE DIVISION Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,400
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Jade Hue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/12/22 (626 Days)
Owner: R S Atkinson & Mrs N A Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18May24	 BRE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 59	 $6	 Ithicus	 1:10.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 11	 09Jun24	 GUG	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	10]	 Jack Baker	 52	 $7	 Time Ruler	 1:13.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Ingelse	 53.5	 $14	 British Statesman	 1:09.81	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 04Aug24	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse	 53.5	 $101	 Big Shot Legend	 1:25.34	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 53.5	 $41	 Boongarra Girl	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

17 MEAN GIRLS Trainer: K Hazelton Barrier: 15 Total: 29-1-3-6 Prize Money: A$42,150
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-0-2-5 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 25-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Music Media J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/04/23 (492 Days)
Owner: J C Tate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Banks	 55	 $6.5	 Cheap Gas	 1:09.30	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
14 of 14	07Jul24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 James Rogers	 55	 $81	 Medinah	 1:26.27	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....11½.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 20Jul24	 CAA	 turf	 1400	   	 1	 [	 3]	 James Rogers	 55	 $*2.5	 Ballycastle	 1:23.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 03Aug24	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 James Rogers	 56.5	 $11	 Hampton Cove	 1:06.56	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 James Rogers	 55	 $31	 Boongarra Girl	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

18 BOBBY’S SECRET Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 49-4-4-5 Prize Money: A$92,010
Jockey: O Chambers (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 18-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten Dam: Soft Dollar J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 49-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-1-3 Last Win: 13/07/24 (51 Days)
Owner: M R Harrison, Mrs M D Harrison, T M Avnell & W R Semmens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Apr24	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $41	 Gypsy Romance	 1:36.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 24Jun24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Zoe Hunt	 52	 $21	 British Statesman	 1:09.81	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 13Jul24	 COW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Zoe Hunt	 54.5	 $4.4	 One More Thing	 1:06.90	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 30Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zoe Hunt	 52	 $12	 Smarter Than You	 1:20.28	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
11 of 12	21Aug24	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $15	 Sooboogeliscious	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted


